SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repair and Asphalt Surface Treatment, Custer State Park (Legion Lake and Blue Bell); Blue19Da, Legn19Da; OSE# G2118--06X/DEL Bid Opening Date: pril 11, 2019, 3:00 PM CDT

CSP – (Legion Lake) – Legn19Da	Bids Rece	ived:	Simon Co	ontractors	Bituminous	Paving, Inc.				
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00				
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	157.3	\$65.00	\$10,224.50	\$45.00	\$7,078.50				
1.02 Base Course	Ton	198.9	\$65.00	\$12,928.50	\$60.00	\$11,934.00				
1.03 Asphalt Concrete Comp. Type E2	Ton	114.9	\$200.00	\$22,980.00	\$235.00	\$27,001.50				
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	6	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00				
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00				
1.06 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf.Treat.	Ton	28.9	\$820.00	\$23,698.00	\$775.00	\$22,397.50				
1.07 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	239.5	\$175.00	\$41,912.50	\$95.00	\$22,752.50				
1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	19,954	\$0.15	\$2,993.10	\$0.30	\$5,986.20				
1.09 Flagging	Hour	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00				
1.10 Traffic Control Signs	Units	372	\$4.50	\$1,674.00	\$4.00	\$1,488.00				
1.11 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
TOTAL BASE BID		\$154,510.60		\$140,738.20						

CSP	– (Blue Bell) – Blue19Da	Bids Rece	ived:	Simon C	ontractors	Bituminous Paving, Inc.			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
2.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	112.5	\$70.00	\$7,875.00	\$45.00	\$5,062.50		
2.02	Base Course	Ton	137.8	\$70.00	\$9,646.00	\$60.00	\$8,268.00		
2.03	Asphalt Concrete Comp. Type E2	Ton	74.2	\$225.00	\$16,695.00	\$235.00	\$17,437.00		
2.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	6.7	\$2,250.00	\$15,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,050.00		
2.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00		
2.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf.Treat.	Ton	32.1	\$835.00	\$26,803.50	\$775.00	\$24,877.50		
2.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	266.5	\$185.00	\$49,302.50	\$95.00	\$25,317.50		
2.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	22,202	\$0.15	\$3,330.30	\$0.30	\$6,660.60		
2.09	Flagging	Hour	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
2.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	372	\$4.50	\$1,674.00	\$4.00	\$1,488.00		
2.11	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
-	TOTAL BASE BID \$155,601.30		\$132,261.10						

\$310,111.90	\$272,999.30	